HAGEMAN-AGUIAR INC
Underground Contamination Investigations, Groundwater Consultants, Environmental Engineering

October 13, 1997

Mr. Mike Bakaldin\Karl Busche
San LeandroFire Department
Hazardous Materials Division
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California 94577

TANK CLOSURE SUMMARY
QUALITY TUNE-UP SHOP
14901 E. 14TH STREET

SAN LEANDRO, CA

Please consider this report a Final Tank Closure Report on the Quality Tune-
Shop, located at 14901 East 14th Street, San Leandro, California.

On September 9, 1997, Applications for the removal of four (4) underground
storage tanks were submitted to the San Leandro Fire Department, Hazardous
Materials Division and The City of San leandro Engineering and Transportation
Department for approval. On September 12, 1997, approved permits were
received from both San Leandro Agencies.

On September 15, 1997, John’s Excavating, proceeded to uncover the
underground storage tanks. There were a total of four underground storage tanks
to be removed. 1.) Two (2) 10,000 gallon single wall steel tanks used to store
automotive gasoline. 2.) One 5000 gallon single wall fiberglass tank used to store
automotive gasoline and One (1) 500 gallon single wall steel tank used to store
waste oil. By early afternoon September 15, 1997, all four tanks were uncovered
emptied and ready to remove. On the morning of September 16, 1997, dry ice
was introduced to all tanks, approximately 800 pounds of dry ice was used to
inert all four tanks to be removed. At 11:30 A.M. the trucks from Erickson Co.

3732 Mt. Diablo Blvd. Suite 372 Lafayette, California 94549 (510) 284-1661 FAX (510) 284-1664



arrived for transporting and disposal under manifest. Also at 11:30 A.M.
Inspectors Karl Busche and Mike Bakaldin from the San Leandro Fire
Department arrived to witness and inspect the tank removal and soil sampling
procedures. A Gastech meter was used to confirm all tanks were at the
appropriate LEL and Oxygen levels. At that time the two (2) 10,000 gallon tanks
were removed one at a time and placed on the ground and inspected for any
existing holes and possible deterioration of the steel. The tanks appeared to be in
good condition with no visible holes. These two tanks were loaded on the trucks
for transportation to the TSDF for salvage. Next the 5000 fiberglass tank was
removed from the excavation and inspected for any holes or defects, none were
found this tank was loaded for disposal. Last the 500 gallon tank was removed
from the excavation and inspected for hole and rust. There appeared to be no
holes in the waste oil tank. Copies of all Manifests are included in the Exhibit
Section of this report.

The excavation was then cleared of excess soil and under the direction of Mr.

Karl Busche, San Leandro Fire Department, Eight Discreet soil samples were
taken from the tank excavation. The soil samples were taken from the side walls
around the excavation at depths from 11 feet to 13 feet ( see site plan for sample
locations) The samples were taken from the excavator bucket by pounding a 2”
brass sample tube into the soil, the ends of the brass tubes were then covered with
a Teflon material and a plastic cap was then place over each end of the tube. The
samples were then placed on ice and transported to a DOHS Certified Laboratory
for analysis. The spoils Pile , (the soil removed from the excavation prior to and
after the tank removals) was also sampled to determine the proper disposal options
or evaluate the option of the soil being used as part of the backfill material. There
were Twelve (12) soil samples taken from the spoils pile, they were analyzed as
three four point composite samples, these samples were also placed on ice for
transportation to the laboratory for analysis. The spoils pile contained a estimated
280 cubic yards.

One soil sample was taken from the waste oil excavation and a four point
composite sample of the waste oil spoils pile, as directed by Inspector Busche.

The soil samples were taken to Priorty Environmental Labs for analysis:

The Chain of Custody that accompanied the samples requested the following
analysis: Samples from the gasoline excavation called for TPH,as gasoline,
BTEX\MTBE. The waste oil sample analysis requested the following analysis:
TEPH, Motor Oil, RCI, Five Luft Metals, Chlorinated Solvents by EPA Method
8010.

On Monday, September 22, 1997, a meeting with Mike Bakaldin, San Leandro
Fire Department occurred at office of The San Leandro Fire Department,
Hazardous Materials Division, to review the laboratory analysis of the soil samples
taken during the tank removal. After reviewing the results of the laboratory



analysis it was agreed that any additional over-excavation would not be required
based on the very low levels discovered in the excavation soil samples. The soil
sample results of the spoils pile sampling were also reviewed in order to determine
the proper disposition of the excavated soil. It was determined, based on the
laboratory results the excavated soil ( approximately 300 cubic yards) could be
used as backfill material along with imported engineered base rock from the
Dumbarton Quarry. The laboratory analysis reports can be found in the exhibits
section of this report.

Mr. Ray Silva, Engineering Inspector, was advised by telephone that backfilling
of the excavation was going to start. The backfilling of the tank excavation

took place on September 26, 1997. Compaction testing of the backfilling resulted
in compaction of 95% . A copy of the compaction test results are included in

the exhibit section of this report. The excavated area was restored with new
asphalt the first Week of October and the project was completed.

Copies of all documents relating to this project can be found in the
exhibit section.

This completes the summary of the tank closure performed at the
Quality Tune-Up Shop, 14901 E. 14th Street, San Leandro, CA.
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| % PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

September 19, 1997

HAGEMAN - AGUIAR, INC.
Attn: Randal Wilson
Re:

Project name:

Precisicn

Quality - San Leandro

Analytical  laboratory

PEL # 9709031

Eight soil samples for Gasoline/BTEX with MTBE analysis.

Date sampled: Sep 16, 1997 Date submitted: Sep 16, 1997
Date extracted: Sep 17-18, 1997 Date analyzed: Sep 17-18, 1997
RESULTS: .

W Lfe 4] -~ :

o (A 400 LT o L 900 (300 |57

SAMPLE Gasoline MTBE Benzene Toluene Ethyl Total

I.D. Benzene Xylene

(mg/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg)

Exc-B 34 N.D. N.D. N.D. 5.7 35

Exc-C 130 N.D. 59 39 71 240

Exc-D N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.

Exc-E N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.

Exc-F N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.

Exc-G N.D. N.D. N.D. N«Ds ND.s N.D.

Exc-H N.D. N.D. N.D. NDi N.D. N.D.

Exc-J N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.

Blank N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D N.D.

Spiked

Recovery 81.9% - 83.7% 82 .3% 90.7% 94.9%

Detection ’
limit 1.0 50 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

Method of 5030/

Analysis 8015 ”\ 8020 8020 8020 8020 8020

!/
Laboratory Director

1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 Fax: 408-946-9663



PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

1764 Houret Ct. Milpitas,CA.95035 Tel:408-946-9636 Fax:408-946-9663

Chain of Custody
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2, PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

L Precision  Environmental  Analytical  Laboratory

September 19, 1997 PEL # 9709033
HAGEMAN - AGUIAR, INC.

Attn: Randal Wilson

Re: Three composited soil samples for Gasoline/BTEX with MTBE analysis.

Project name: Quality - San Leandro

Date sampled: Sep 15, 1997 Date submitted: Sep 16, 1997
Date extracted: Sep 17-18, 1997 Date analyzed: Sep 17-18, 1997
RESULTS: .

: Fralis £
FSL{"/:T”J ((90 ?}fﬂ /g’{z)ip
SAMPLE Gdsoline MTBE Benzene Toluene Ethyl Total
I.D. Benzene Xylene

(mg/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg)

Tanks-A,B,C,D 3.5 N.D. N.D N.D. N.D. 16
Tanks-E,F,G,H N.D N.D. N.D N.D. N.D. N.D.
Tanks-J,K,L,M 4.9 N.D. N.D N.D. 8.5 12
Blank N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Spiked

Recovery 81.9% —— 83.7% 82.3% 90.7% 94.9%
Detection

limit 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
Method of 5030/

Analysis 8015 8020 8020 8020 8020 8020

«~__Dbavid Duong
Laboratory Director

1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 Fax: 408-946-9663




PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

1764 Houret Ct. Milpitas,CRA.95035 Tel:408-946-9636 Fax:408-946-9663

Chain of Custody
parE: OF/ (5/7 7 eacE: _| oF _|

Yo patan ~Apaiar | ANALYSIS = REPORT
COMPANY: :

&
o )
o
ADDRESS: =z Z
e oy
= w2
= 2 |C= < =
: o |=E2 Lt o =
: S| 858 | uo & PEL # 9709033 z
PHONE: — FAX: R 5 o 2 |5= T8 |m~ Ew v =
- e B| B |y |88 |8g | 82 |.2¢ s
SIGNATURE: 25 <|_2 |Z® 29 158 S8 |E83
= o Do | o = oo | Zo 27933 =
@™ Wl e Ipa =z | W 25 <= L
oo S| 2w <o ow 2o o Z2 0o o
o > = = <
i Dlzg |£5 | 28 |BE | £E¢ |zeE 2
[ x| =2 o S8 g 2T |oT=

r (600 Zoi
¥ 16:00| oy (
Tenke — & %/é’ 16:00 %ol
Tauks=b by 60| Soil
Teuks —E£ Py lsioo| 50l
Teuks —F P67 psied Soil
Tenks -G By lsico| Soil
Jeanks —H %4?‘ 6.0 Soif
Tauks— 5 | 7545 1600 s
Tanks— K ‘7%7 16:00 g0t | Y
Tauks—L [‘&41i6:00 0 // \

a r
Tenk s— N |75 l6.00) <ot
F i e RELINQUISHED BY: - RECEIVED BY: ] RELINQUISHED BY: 2 RECEIVED BY: 2
MZMT DAVD  puenn
SIGNATURE: ) SIGHNATURE; SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

 PROJECTINFORMATION | /' SAMPLE: RECEIPT
n Lezﬂﬁm TOTAL # OF CONTAINERS
Pamecrzumsznz ~ECD. 900D CoNDICOLD @’ ,
Date; Time: Date: ‘an; . | Date: Tine s =
INSTRUCTIONS & COMMENTS: 7 ;
- letez (6,35 g 47 U3¢

PROJECT NAME::
COMPANY: " COMPANY: COMPANY: COMPANY:

YEL-

4 forpr |compos it
9:?/&}/

(0

>...--—"’ = rw-’&;‘:‘gxg&,&ms)
\-

L

H roliut Ceo mpPos e

=<

'c'em/y A=

Y| Pt Ceomposite

e Ju/p /e ’

0

\n




plE, PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

L Precisicn  Environmenlal  Anolytical  Lobaratory

4

September 18, 1997 PEL # 9709030
HAGEMAN AGUIAR, INC.

Attn: Randal Wilson

Re: One soil sample for Motor oil analysis.

Project name: Quality - San Leandro

Date sampled: Sep 16, 1997 Date submitted: Sep 16, 1997
Date extracted: Sep 16-17, 1997 Date analyzed: Sep 16-17, 1997
RESULTS: ¥

SAMPLE Motor 01l

I.D. (ng /Kg)

W.0. Bottom N.D.

Blank N.D.

Detection

limit 10

Method of

Analysis 3550/8015

~~David Duong
Laboratory Director

1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 Fax: 408-946-9663



PJE PHEORETV ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

Pracision  Envirormental  Analytical  Loboratory

September 22, 1997 PEL # 9709030
HAGEMAN - AGUIAR, INC. Attn: Randal Wilson

Project name: Quality-San Leandro
Sample I.D.: W.0 Bottom

Date Sampled: Sep 16, 1997 Date Submitted: Sep 16, 1997
Date Analyzed: Sep 18-19, 1997

Method of Analysis: EPA 8010 Detection limit: 5.0 ug/Kg

COMPOUND NAME CONCENTRATION SPIKE RECOVERY
( ug/Kg) (%)

Chloromethane *

Vinyl Chloride
Bromomethane

Chloroethane
Trichloroflucromethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
Methylene Chloride
1,2-Dichloroethene (TOTAL)
1,1-Dichloroethane
Chloroform
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
Carbon Tetrachloride
1,2-Dichloroethane
Trichloroethene
1,2-Dichloropropane
Bromodichloromethane
2-Chloroethylvinylether
Trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Cis=-1,3-Dichloropropene
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Tetrachloroethene
Dibromochloromethane
Chlorobenzene

Bromoform
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichlorobenzene

.
L]

lelvicivivielvivivivivivivivivivivlulviviolelvlvielellvlw)
e
o
L8]
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———— ——

ZEZZ2ZZ 2R 2222222222722 22 23

] wk"u_""”’ <R

D;vid Duong
boratory Director

1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 Fax: 408-946-9663




2, PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

L Precision  Environmenlal  Analytical  Laboratory

September 22, 1997 PEL # 9709030
HAGEMAN - AGUIAR, INC.
Attn: Randal Wilson

Re: One soil sample for Cadmium, Chromium, Lead, Nickel, and
Zinc analyses.

Project name: Quality - San Leandro

Date sampled: Sep 16, 1997 Date submitted: Sep 16, 1997
Date extracted: Sep 18-22, 1997 Date analyzed: Sep 18-22, 1997
RESULTS:
SAMPLE Cadmium Chromium Lead Nickel Zinc
I.D. (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
W,0-Bottom : 1.3 N.D. Jul 61 10
Blank N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Detection

limit 0.50 1.0 0.50 1.0 1.0
Method of

Analysis 7130 7190 7420 7520 7950

:; / .
_.~—"David Duong
Laboratory Director

1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 Fax: 408-946-9663



e, PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

Precision  Envirenmenlal  Analytical  laboratory

September 20, 1997 PEL # 9709030

HAGEMAN - AGUIAR, INC.

Attn: Randal Wilson
Re: One so0il sample for RCI analysis.

Project name: Quality - San Leandro

Date sampled: Sep 16, 1997 Date submitted: Sep 16, 1997

Date extracted: Sep 18-19, 1997 Date analyzed: Sep 18-19, 1997

RESULTS:

SAMPLE REACTIVITY CORROSIVITY IGNITABILITY

W

W.O0 Bottom NO PH 5.0 NO

Blank NO pH 7.0 NO

Method of Title 22, CCR Title 22, CCR Title 22, CCR
Analysis 66261.23 66261.22 66261.21

« ~David Duong
Laboratory Director

1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 Fax: 408-946-9663



PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS
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o=, PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

L Precision  Envircnmental  Analyticol  laboratory

September 18, 1997 PEL # 9709032
HAGEMAN AGUIAR, INC.

Attn: Randal Wilson

Re: One composited soil sample for Motor oil analysis.

Project name: Quality - San Leandro

Date sampled: Sep 15, 1997 Date submitted: Sep 16, 1997
Date extracted: Sep 16-17, 1997 . Date analyzed: Sep 16-17, 1997
i N L i
é,«" ,/.’; m,v/rf/[ﬁf iJff)ff‘Yé[’f./é'f/é?f
< oLiqplé)
RESULTS : Esbitat 180
SAMPLE Motor 0il
1.D. (mg/Kg)
W.0. - A & B 85
Blank N.D.
Detection
limit 10
Method of
Analysis 3550/8015

(__pavid Duong
Laboratory Director

1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-346-9636 Fax: 408-346-9663



e, PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

Precision  Environmental  Analytical  Laboratory
September 22, 1997 PEL # 9709032
HAGEMAN - AGUIAR, INC. Attn: Randal Wilson

Project name: Quality-San Leandro
Sample I.D.: W.0- A&B*

Date Sampled: Sep 15, 1997 Date Submitted: Sep 16, 1997
Date Analyzed: Sep 18-19, 1997
Method of Analysis: EPA 8010 Detection limit: 5.0 ug/Kg
COMPOUND NAME CONCENTRATION SPIKE RECOVERY
( ug/Kg) (%)
Chloromethane * N.D. 0 e
Vinyl Chloride N.D. = e
Bromomethane N.D. @ e
Chlorcethane NeDe s
Trichlorofluoromethane N:D: e
1,1-Dichloroethene N.D. =————
Methylene Chloride H.D. 91.7
1,2-Dichloroethene (TOTAL) N.D. 83.2
1,1-Dichloroethane NDe 0 e
Chloroform ND: 00 e
1,1,1-Trichloroethane N.D. 89.9
Carbon Tetrachloride R.OD. e
1,2-Dichloroethane N.D. m————
Trichloroethene N..D 102.8
1,2-Dichloropropane Nl e
Bromodichloromethane N.De e
2-Chloroethylvinylether ¥.p. - meme———
Trans-1,3-Dichloropropene N.o. . ———
Cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ND. = e
1,1,2-Trichloroethane N.D. e
Tetrachloroethene N.D. 81.6
Dibromochloromethane Do — eemee
Chlorobenzene N.D.  meee——
Bromoform N.D. 1.05..3
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane wDn. = =Eee=
1,3-Dichlorobenzene N.D. =———
1,4-Dichlorobenzene NDe 0 eee——
1,2-Dichlorobenzene N.Do. —  Eeewe

*Composited soil sample.

i
Qﬁf

//”fpavia"Duong
Taboratory Director

1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 Fax: 408-946-9663



e, PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

Precision  Environmental  Analytical  Laboratory

September 22, 1997 PEL # 9709032
HAGEMAN - AGUIAR, INC.

Attn: Randal Wilson

Re: One composited soil sample for Cadmium, Chromium, Lead, Nickel, and
Zinc analyses.

Project name: Quality - San Leandro

Date sampled: Sep 15, 1997 Date submitted: Sep 16, 1997
Date extracted: Sep 18-22, 1997 Date analyzed: Sep 18-22, 1997
4

RESULTS:
SAMPLE Cadmium Chromium Lead Nickel Zinc
I.D. (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg)
W,0-A&B 2.0 2B 4.8 1-16x 18
Blank N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Detection

limit 0.50 1.0 0.50 1.3 1.0
Method of

Analysis 7130 7190 7420 7520 7950

~ David Duong
‘Laboratory Director

1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 Fax: 408-946-9663
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(. PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

.L' Precisicn

Analytical  laboralory

Envircnmental

September 20, 1997 PEL # 9709032

HAGEMAN - AGUIAR, INC.

Attn: Randal Wilson

Re: One conposited soil sample for RCI analysis.

Project name: Quality - San Leandro

_,Dﬁte,submittei: Sep 16, .1997

- aemDate~sampled: Sep 15, 1997 - . | 1bmitte: 3
‘Date analyzed: Sep 18-19, 1997

Date extracted: Sep 18-19, 1997

[

et DT Y

RESULTS:
SAMPLE REACTIVITY CORROSIVITY IGNITABILITY
I.D.
W.O-A&B NO pH 5.2 NO
Blank NO pH 7.0 NO
Methed of Title 22, CCR Title 22, CCR Titla 22, CCR
Analysis 66261.23 66261.22 66261.21
L a .
¢J,//ﬁaV1d Duong
Laboratory Director
1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 Fax: 408-946-9663



PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

1764 Houret Ct. Milpitas,CA.95035 Tel:408-946-9636 Fax:408-946-9663
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DOCUMENTS\MANIFESTS




CITY OF SAN LEANDRO
ENGINEERING AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
835 EAST 14th STREET
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577
(510) 577-3428

EXCAVATION/GRADING PERMIT Permit Num.: EAG97019
Project Address: 14901 E 14TH ST Issued: 09/09/97
Assess. Parcel #: 077D149900100 To Expire: 10/14/97

CN: 11247

Job Description: UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (5)
REMOVAL AND ASPHALT PAVING

Applicant: DIANA PAGANO Owner : PAGANO DIANA M
Address : 6912 BROADWAT TERRACE Address: 6912 BROADWAY TR
OAKLAND, CA 954611-1184 OAKLAND CA 94611
Phone : (510) 547-0581
Phone

ENGINEER : GARY AGUIAR Lic. E 34262 510 284-1661
3732 MT. DIABLO BLVD. GARY AGUIAR
LAFAYETTE, CA94549

CONTRACTOR : JOHN PAULSON .7+ Lic. C 361828 707 578-1184
1128 HALYARD DRIVE JOHN PAULSON

SANTA ROSA, CA 954501

List of Resp’ble Engr’s:
DESIGN ENGINEER (A): GARY AGUIAR
ENG’R FOR GRADING (B): GARY AGUIAR
ENG’'R FOR INSP/TEST (C): GARY AGUIAR

Anticipated Start Date : 09-15-97
Anticipated Compl. Date: 09-20-97

Engineering Inspector : KEN HAMNER A
Inspector’s Phone No. : (510) 577-3304
Fee description ' Units Fee/Unit Ext fee Data
PLAN CHECK AND INSPECTION DEPOSIT _ R ECElvY ED
HOURS REQ’D TO REVIEW (CN ) : 12.00Y OF sARS e00ro 900.00
PERMIT ISSUANCE FEE (ACC'T #3311): o | 50.00
SEF 1 g 1997
TOTAL GRADING PERMIT FEES: 950.00
s SRANY
Total Payed: 950.00

Credits 00
Adjustments: .00
BALANCE DUE: .00
Applicant Signature: : ; Date: 5%hr/z;/??7
: MS gg/ pate: S AN l()‘,(ff‘ff-

Page 1 Of 2

Issued for City by




CITY QOF SAN LEANDRO
ENGINEERING AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

835 EAST 14th STREET

SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

(510)

EXCAVATION/GRADING PERMIT

Project Address:

Fee description

Desc/date

Act Inspector

CLEAR AND GRUB

ROUGH GRAD

COMPACTION

ING

EROCSION CONTROL IN PLACE

FINISH GRADING

GRADING COMPLETED

Comments:

SEE ATTACHED

14501 E 14TH ST

577-

3428

Permit Num. :

(Continued)

Comments

* %

* %

* %

* &

No

No

No

No

No

No

Entries
Entries
Entries
Entries
Entries

Entries

Fee/Unit

* %

* *

EAG97019

Issued: 09/09/97

Ext fee

Page 2 Of

Data-

2




ENGINEERING AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
GRADING PERMIT NO. EAGY97019
14901 E. 14TH STREET

Description of work:

Excavate, remove and dispose of five (5) underground storage tanks and backfill, compact and
asphalt pave excavated area.

Prior to commencement of any work, the applicant shall comply with the following requirements and
conditions:

i

Permittee shall comply to the attached “General Requirements Applicable for all Grading Work
Unless Modified by the City Engineer”.

. Erosion and sediment control measures shall be completely in place prior to start of any work

and shall be maintain throughout the course of the work, to the satisfaction of the City Engineer.

. Provide fencing around the construction site and install filter fabric along the bottom three (3)

feet of the fence. One (1) foot of the fabric shall be buried in the soil or hay bales can be placed
on top of the fabric, adjacent to the fencing, to help keep the fabric in place and filter any runoff.

No loading and unloading of trucks is allowed on public streets during the construction
operations. If trucks will be loaded on site on an unpaved area, a gravel construction driveway
shall be built prior to the start of construction. Contractor shall prevent any dirt, mud, or debris
from being tracked onto public streets from the grading and paving operations permitted
hereunder.

. All catch basins within the work area and the nearest off-site catch basin(s) shall be protected

with either hay bales, filter fabric, silt sacks or other method as approved by the City Engineer, to
prevent silt and debris from entering the on-site and off-site storm drain systems.

Water trucks shall be on-site at all times during the construction operations to eliminate dust
from migrating off-site.

No grading work shall be done during the wet season (October 15 through April 15) unless
specifically permitted in writing by the City Engineer.

GRADING PERMIT NO. EAG970019 1
14801 E. 14TH STREET
FAEAG97019.DOC



General Requirements Applicable For All Grading Work Unless Modified By The City Engineer

o L.
The tollowing shull apply to all grading work unless otherwise specitied m the Soils Report und Grading Plan by the Applicunt’s Civil Engineer in Charge

which has been approved by the City Engineer or his duly authonzed representative:

)

)

4

7)
%)

N

8)

?)

10)

)

(3)

14)

16)

17)

18)

Grading, erosion control, sedimentation and poliutant control work shall be done in accordance with plans hereinbetore described.

No grading work shall be done during the wet season (October 13th through April 15th inclusive) unless specilically permutted in wnting by the City
Engineer.

Temporary erosion and sedimentation control tucilities shall be in place und operational prior to October 15th, and shall be diligently maintained to
ensure etfectiveness through April 15th.

The hours of grading operations shull be only between 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. (Monday-Saturday) unless otherwise specified by the City Engineer or
his authorized representative. No grading shall be done on Sundays except if authorized by the City Engineer for reasen of public safety.

No Clearing and grubbing shall take place on any site for which a Grading Permit is required prior to the issuance of valid Grading Permut.
Where a Tree Removal Permit is required, no tree removal shall take place if a Grading Permit is required until both permits have been pranted.
No grading shall be approved on praperties adjacent to the site being graded without the written permission of the adjacent property owner. Such
written permission shall be notarized and acknowledged and presented to the City Engineer as part of the items required with the application for

Grading Permit.

The rate of slope of the surface of permanent fill slopes shall not be steeper than two to one and the rate of slope of permanent cut slopes shall not be
steeper than one and one-half to one, unless otherwise recommended in the Soils Report and approved in writing by the City Engineer.

. Drainage facilities shall be provided to convey storm waters to a natural watercourse, swale or other drainage way, or to a public storm drainage

system at locations and in a manner satisfactory to the City Engineer. Adequate measures shall be taken to control storm waters during grading
operations. The quality of storm water from the site shall be as required in the “Storm Water Management and Discharge Control Program
Ordinance.” The current “Storm Water Quality Controls for New Developments in Santa Clara Valley and Alameda County,” otherwise known as the
Best Management Practices Manual, shall serve as a guide to achieving the required storm water quality.

Erosion control shall include planting of all graded areas to be left exposed to the elements in accordance with the planned maintenance of such areas.
No grading shall be done which will cause sloughing of materials from or onto adjoining property.

Permittee shall not dump, move or place any earth, sand, gravel, rock, stone or other excavated material or debris so as to cause the same to be
deposited upon or to roll, flow or wash upon or over any public place or way, or upon or over the premises of another, without the express consent of
the owner of such premises so affected.

Permittee shall not, when hauling any earth, sand, gravel, rock, stone, or other excavated material or debris over any public street, alley or other
public place, allow such material to blow, spill, or by any other means be deposited over and upon such street, alley, or place or adjacent private
property.

If due to a violation of items 12 and 13 of this section, any earth, sand, gravel, rock, stone or other excavated material or debris is caused to be
deposited upon or to roll, flow or wash upon any public place or way, the Permittee shall cause the same to be removed from such public place or way
within thirty-six (36) hours of said violation. In the event it is not so removed, the City Engineer shall cause such removal and the cost of such
removal by the City Engineer shall be paid to the City by the Permittee who failed to so remove the material.

Permittee shall not excavate on land sufficiently close to the property line to endanger any adjoining public street, sidewalk, alley or other public
property without supporting and protecting such public street, sidewalk, alley, or other public property from settling, cracking, or other damage which
might result from such excavation. Should the nature of the excavation, in the opinion of the City Engineer, create a hazard to life unless adequately
fenced, the Permittee shall construct such fences or guard rails to safeguard persons using the public street, sidewalk, alley or other public property as
the City Engineer may require.

If at any stage of work on an excavation or fill the City Engineer determines by inspection that the nature of the formation is such that further work as
authorized by an existing permit is likely to endanger any property or public way the City Engineer may require as a condition to allowing further
work to be done that such reasonable safety precautions be taken as the City Engineer considers necessary to avoid such likelihood of danger. Such
safety precautions may include, but shall not be limited to, specifying a flatter exposed slope construction of additional drainage facilities, berms,
terracing, compaction or cribbing.

The use of explosives for any grading excavation application is expressly prohibited unless approve in writing by the City Engineer and Fire Marshall.

Prior to commencement of the work, Applicant shall obtain all other permits as required from other regulatory agencies. Such other agencies may
include, but are not limited to, OSHA, Bay Area Air Quality Management District (BAAQMD).

G:\Engineer\Standard\Landdev\require.doc
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BAY AREA AIR QUALITY REGULATION 8, RULE 40

MANAGEMENT DISTRICT Aeration of Contaminanted Soil and

139 ELLIS STREET Removal of Underground Storage Tanks
SAN FRANCISCO. CALIFORNIA 24139 v —

t4135) 771-80G0

,@ Removal or Replacement of Tanks
.- /E\ Excavation of Contaminated Sail

ER . i PR :
Sl e SITE INFORMATION

- i (‘. o
SITE ADDRESS ,/*74‘7"7{1’/ £ o A P 7

= S - - '
CITY, STATE, ZIP Sorr LaerdDeo CF Gp T

OWNER NAME__ D/t AL 4_}4,571/,/&?

P
SPECIFIC LOCATION OF PROJECT, ﬂfﬁb}d LT et éf’fﬂﬂf'//éf‘f:;b&'f"’fd’d

~ TANK REMOVAL ) : CONTAMINATED SOIL EXCAVATION
SCHEDULED STARTUP DATE f‘-’/ 5. G7 SCHEDULED STARTUP DATE A
VAPORS REMOVED BY: 434/"-’5' A EE STOCKPILES WILL BE COVERED? YES _,E_ NO
" [ ] WATER WASH c - ALTERHATIVE METHOD OF AERATION {DESCR!BE BELOW):
VAPOR FREEING (co ) ;
[ ] VENTILATION : (MAY REQUIRE PEF!MIT)

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

* Ty /
o & . o a -

L NAME_ N O S Eridle 77V E- CONTACT '~ & 7R/ ,*E;.r’_.- Lo &

I .

11 ADDRESS___ L2 <25 /%A{. A2 /DL Y PHONE (257) S5 — /6L

CITY, STATE, ZIP S A /w)'ér" /g Ty

CONSULTANT INFORMATION
(IF APPLICABLE) . ‘

: 7
- . . /
NAME ol A, — S SR CIAGT R ey

sooress 3732 A pT szl [ ibvyone G0y 2E K s bE S

: Z ) . o
CITY, STATE, ZIP_ Z/ff/‘-;?yaf’/"‘;?z” | g ey YA S

=

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
DATE RECEIVED BY
(i)
CC: INSPECTOR HO. DATE BY
(INIT.)
TELEPHONE UPDATE: CALLER CHANGE MADE
BAAQMD N #

3/89



- . - . f ome e

O Soil aerations do not require a BAAQMD permit unless the project exceeds three months
time or if an alternative method to spreading the soil for evaporation will be used.

o Revisions to the informationi stated in this notice may be made by te!ephone

o lIfthe project is delayed (for no more than five working days), you may notlfy the District by
elephone of the new startup date

INSTF{UCTIONS

Specific Location of Protect lndlcate where the tank removal or soil excavation is taklng place.

Examples: Northwest corner of Gas Station lot
Pit D of South Excavatron area
Fue! storage area north of Auxmary Hoad

Scheduled Startuo Date: Indicate a correct and accurate startup date not a prospective date.
If this date is delayed (by no more than five working days) telephone the District at
(415) 771-6000, extension 300 to report the new startup date.

Tank Removal: lnd:cate what type method will be used to remove vapors after tank is empt:ed

of product. (Tanks must have all liquids and sludges removed to the extent possible before
_decommxssmmng ) .

Sail Excavation: Indicate whether contaminated soil stockpile is covered. Indicate the average
degree of contamination of the stockpile (samples taken from the pile, not from excavated
hole). Indicate how many cubic yards are to be spread daily (see Table lin Secnon 8-40- 301

for limitations). If an aEternatwe method of aeration will be used (e.g., forced air), bneﬂy
-describe.

Contractor Information: Indicate the name, address, appropriate contact person and phone
number of the contractor performing and responsible for the tank removal and Jor soil
excavation.

Consultant Information: If applicable, indicate the name, address, appropriate contact person
and phone number of any environmental consultant used.

Return this form to:
Bay Area Air Quality Management District
939 Ellis Street
San Francisco, CA 94109
Attn: Enforcement Division



- ~Reyigwed By

F
“Approval Date*®

Rejection Date

1. Facility Name:

T~

!"

e

San Leandro Fire Department

Hazardous Materials Division

835 East 14th Street
San Leandro, CA 94577
(415) 577-3331

Rev 4/9
Date Received 7{01_9_

i
Fees Paid 5%;29,
s |

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN/PERMIT

Address:

Contact Person:

/’{}2’/ ?::«r?—/ 71//1/5’ - //23

Lt

?5%f4nno

Sy Fasr s Sr 5L,

Phone No.:

Generator’s U.S. EPA Number: 4:3451 VS A =26

2. Contractor:

(son) SH7-ass

e
\/ P lald /24/_5;,&/

Address: v ZE

SN s S e s Ayt O

License Type %Kﬂo.:

e A B £28

Gafsir )

Contact Person:

s e gl

3. Sampling to be performed by: . fdceypipn/- A&eine #¢ Phone No.:

* DOHS Certificate NHo.:

5. Tank Hauler:

Laboratory services to be provided by:

/7

Phone No.:

() ZEiy—rbb /
(54) zev-/éé/

»zn@ij? LA P B gr A £ L ED

Phone No.:

Address:

 ZSs FARe Bz,

)‘? £ At i T

Destination of Tank(s):

P VP

2 5

EL/ Chs O, Enpeeny riz/7A34 EPA ID No.:
Phone No.:

AR

LRAUTS,

D o Gk L F BPZ

/57) Z35 - #3293

T g pm e A, A

,@ﬁ;/;mgfgi R st it e reg
L4 (R 4 r

6. Method of inerting tank(s):
2 Sl
7. Type of explosimeter or combustible gas meter to be'provided: At e T sad
8. Tanks to be removed:
Size Content Materia] of Construction Age Sample Analysis Method
’ s A 57‘3:)
Tank 1| o i | Ayatne @,gg-;: g écwyégg, ZE1| Zror e tiprBe [ Lozsd
Tank 2 SO VY 5‘1//54\.//,4/{ 5755-2‘ ‘Z'S_f_ i i s/
Tank 3 L) Biterr. e f%@ﬁ?é;- ZsA4| " ”! !’
Tank 4 P 2?)§: L " v
S | [HAasESA Sz e
o » | =S s e CER23E)
Piping Z gstone| ey wwitpupen | 257 | arie s mrme  fgeve)

I acknowledge receipt and agree to comply with the San Leandro Fire Department Underground
I declare under penalty of perjury that the aforementioned

information is true and correct, to the best of my know]edgex

Storage Tank Closure Requirements.

Company Name:

/—é}égzﬂm/ — A a/ff,e’ S,

Address

3’ 722 Afp DB BLum LAANETE

fpplicant’s Signature e ?‘f;dw s # CjéL@um

Ci-c’ et

s

A/

Date

Number of Tanks Removed Eﬁ Inspector . ,/5 ﬁ?”¢kxﬁ;;ji
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IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550

State of Colifornic—Environmental Protection Agency
Form Approved OMB No. 20500039 (Expires 9-30-96)
.‘!"leuse print or type.  Form dasigned for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Control

Sacramento, California

A UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator’s US EPA ID Mo. Manifest Document No. 2. Page 1 Information in the shaded areas
is not required by Federal law.
4 5 = -~
WASTE MANIFEST ﬂf‘*|¢?|§l£i/|/#{l’,]77[”(’| /1‘5’[?’ d |g of/‘
3. Generator's Name and Mulllng Address o : - i
;!;,c & Tl .;\vf [ - ) * h,% i
12w ‘?’J_-{, e ol A el FaLit piad o
4. Generator’s Phone [-alj&j'ﬁf?-é};g’ L .
5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Mumber
; 7
,f':._ Lk rl = v"“r-’t{:. . r
coniy [€1412101217 141414171712
7. Transparter 2 Company Name B. US EPA ID Number
L Ll :
A Deslgnu‘red Facility Name and Site Address 10, US EPA ID Number

WO=-PpomZmd

SufL., L

: Pare .
ooty 3,00 94E0)

Lyl 0oyt O 2y &y 6 5 2
T e e B

it

11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) :42.; c"’“"‘"‘r‘;"pe : &;:;' 3:,; ﬁ:‘,’
RRCRE Hazardons: Waste 50314 a
Frysty Storage Tank o0\ | T F lﬁmdp 3
b.
| [ [ ]
£
-
| | I [ 1]
d.
i
T Addmon T R i

:é et i L

o

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

Fest @way Irar sowrcen of danition, Awavs wear hav B
PGLELT. T 24 ML Combast Nemes, S o u & Phene £ ASA

gt when Wt King sl

GEELALIE

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the « ts of this consig! t are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified,
packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations.

If | am a large quantity generator, | certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and foxicity of waste generated to the degree | have determined to be
economically practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future
threat to human health and the environment; OR, if | am a small quantity generator, | have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best

waste manag t method that.is availoble to.me and that | can afford.

0 9 O 8 0 2 3 70— | s

Printed /Typed Name ST e e | Signaty ‘, j Momh Dﬂy Year
L = s & : s g i P oot
17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Month

Pnntad/Typad MName

Eitind £ MK LY

1B. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Rece eceipt of Materials

Printed /Typed Name

<{=At=r=0pm

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

20. Facility Owner or Operator Cerfification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in ltem 19.

Printed/Typed Name Signature

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

DTSC 8022A (1/95)
EPA B700—22

Yellow:

GEMNERATOR RETAINS
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WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550

State of Californic—Environmental Pratection Agency . ' :
Form Approved OMB No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-96) See Instructions on back of page 6. Depariment of Toxic Substances Contr

Please print or type.  Form designed for use on elite {12-pitch) typewriter, Sacramento, California

A : 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. 2. Page 1 Information in the shaded areas
unxggﬁ msz;gEDsgus " Y T | isnot requied by Federal low.
Zlalclolelf 1131 =l ila L7171
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address A State st
A o E 2 - i
Do EEw W e,
PRI B s ’
. Generator’s Phone ( +- ) _"—’“ 7/- W"' f{
5. Tronsporter 1 Company Nome 6. US EPA ID Number
B B
[ ]~ jANAES I EA TR
8 US EPA 1D Number ;
I I
2. qu re and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number
NS ¢ U
Biwl
“UIULJ-_LC"‘,. 44 .,i01 IO T T A T R L
- i e B I
11, US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Closs, and ID Number) ]Nzo C°"'°";’;e g;ul:';' '\:,', /3:';'
i e soliad
Wante FBapty Storaos Tank elola T | F

WO~PpomZmE

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information L.
M:—:--Qr» awav from sowrces of Imdtion, Alwaves wear hardhats whelr 'rhlna aroaid

i
- . 7
‘ ! 7“f"r:j

.G85, 7.2 24 Hr. Tontact I-Jearﬁ.&,’{;,_f_;;:é,;géfﬁ.g& Phons </ 1

16. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified,
pocked, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national gavernment regulations.

If | am a large quantity generator, | certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree | have determined to be
economically practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently availdble to-me which minimizes the present and future
threat to human health and the environment; OR, if | am a smoll quantity qenernior, | have made a good faith effort to minimize my woste generation and select the best
waste management method that is uvmluble to me und that | can afford. .

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802

Prmhd/Typed Name e / chno?une‘.‘ S . Month Day
» < . i ; . : i ' . ¥

h 4 Al A Eara

{ 17. Trnnspoﬁer 1 Acknowledgement of Rece_pt of Materials

'A' ﬁ‘Pru;ned/ Typed Name o Mo - Year

o _\d.;-— s, e o

TN e AT e, T LT
0 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

A Pnnfed/Typed Name ‘ Month Day Year
E

: L1 ]

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

F

A

C

1

L

1 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Hem 19.

; Printed /Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

= BO22A (1/95) Yellow: GENERATOR RETAINS

700—22




State of Californio—Environmental Protection Agency
Form Approved OMB Mo. 2050-003% (Expires 9-30-99)

See Instructions on back of page 6.
Please print or type. Form designed for use on elite {1 2-pitch) typewriter.

Department of Toxic Substances Control

3 Sacramento, California

] N erator’s anifest Document No, . Page nformation in the s reas
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14. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consi
marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport
If | om o large quanti

prdcticable and that I'K

and the environment; OR, if | am a small quantity

nment are fully and occurafelr
iy h1ghway according to appli
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described above by proper shapr

icable international and nationa government regulations.

generator, | certify that | have a program in place to retuce the volume and toxicity of waste ganemred to the degree | have determined to be economicall
ave selecled the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currenﬂy available to me which minimizes the present ond future threot to human healt
gysrumr I have made a goad faith effort to minimize my w%e generation and select the best waste management method that is

ing name and are classitied, packed,

available to me and that | can afford.
/ &

(B g 5'9227 ///

Momh

2 A1 4>

7. Tmﬁsporf&r’] Ackrgtjw|edg¥menl,6? Repenpi‘p% M
{

g

S%’( v ¥ Make 0/

Monl';‘l /0#5- I;(ear

15 Transporter 2 Acknow|edgemenl of Receipt of Materials

L el
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WIT%‘CALI&SM

*-q—.——-ﬁm MO OV E Do — 4

LOLGE

Printed/Typed Name Signaturé - Month Day Year
19. Discrepancy Indication Space
I~
=T »-
vl .
2 i

20. Facility Owner or Operator Cerlification of receipt of hozardous materials covered by this manifest except as nofed i Liem A%
Printe: ped Name Signatyre nlh Doy Year

411171817

E fFavity=e ~
/'~ DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Yellow:  TSDF SENDS Tgdl

DTSC 80224 [4/97)

EPA B700—22 produce cnmpleted copy of this copy

OPY TO GENERATOR WITHIN 30 DAYS.
|Generators who submit hazardous waste for transport out-of-state,

and send to DTSC within 30 doys.)



RCV  BY:XEROX TELECOFIER 7211 3 18-14-97 2:53PM 7p7 S71 8759 RPN S

* oET—-15—-97 Bz:58 FM IOHH"S ExcAwATIHG o7 ST1 8TS52 P.B81
o N Quality Assurance Services
S Materials Consulting
fo Since 1954
Testing Engineers, Inc.
PROJECT NO: 38319 TYPE OF INSPECTION PLACE OF INSPECTI
Nuclear Density Jobsite

PROJECT NAME: John's Excavating,

Misc. 14901 E l4th
st, San Leandro WORK REQUEST: H6126 ZONE:

DATE: 9=-26-97
HOURS: 4
INSPECTOR: Glasser

Company: Johns Excavating

Reported to: Mr. John Paulson

Feature: Tank Pit Backfill
Field Test Procedure: ASTM D2922 & p3017 Lab Test Procedure: ASTM D1557

MAX . DENSITY. -~——LAB REF.

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION MOIST.
1. Grey gravelly sand (Quarry fines 7.0% 2.16 g/cc Supplied
pumbarton) Client

‘Mﬁ—m e
FIELD TEST RESULT 5
curve Field Field Rel. Pr

No. Dens. Moist. Comp. Sp

Location _ Elev.
—qg/ccC g/cc —-%

1, North end of pit -4 'FG* 1 2.06 7.8 95 <
2. West side of pit -4'FG h 2.05 6.8 95 <
1, South end of pit -3'FG 1 2.06 T3 95 ¢
4. East side of pit -3'FG 1 2.05 7.3 95 ¢
5, West of center -2'FG 1 2.06 6.3 g5 ¢
6. East of center -2'FG 1 2.05 6.8 95 ¢
7. North of center FSG** 1 2.05 5.9 95 i
8. South of center F8G 1 2.13 5.6 99 ¢

% FG = Finish Grade
%% FSG = Finish sub-grade
NOTE: Test results constitute the reporting of factual information derived
from test(s) made by our laboratory following prescribed procedures.
These test results should not be considered as engineering oplnioc

with respect thereto.

s s » & B » 8 & s s a8 8 8 % 0 s s s p s vaens s

S

Fd
Reviewed by \LMvA Q\
Terry R. Eﬁiccino, Solls/Asphalt

Field Opetations Manager

lec: Johns Fxcavating

mm maaA AN 2N RAAATTT



RCY  BY:xEROX TELECOFIER 7911 1@3-14-97 21SZEFM @7 S71 799 510204100
OET—15-97 az:sa FM JOHH*" = ExCcAavaTIHG 87 571 ST7T52 F.G1
‘ Quality Assurance Services
‘T Materials Consulting
T Since 1954

Testing Engineers, In¢c.

PROJECT NO: 38319 TYPE OF INSPECTION PLACE OF INSPECTI
PROJECT NAME: John’s Excavating, Nuclear Density Jobsite
Misc. 14901 E 14th
st. San Leandro WORK REQUEST: H6126 ZONE:
DATE: 9-26-97

BOURS: 4
INSPECTOR: Glasser

Reported to: Mr. John Paulson company: Johns Excavating

Feature: Tank Pit Backfill
Field Test pProcedure: ASTM D2922 & D3017 Lab Test Procedure: ASTM D1557

-MAX . DENSITY. -~——LAB REF.

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION MOIST.
1., Grey gravelly sand (Quarry fines 7.0% 2.16 g/cc Supplied
pumbaxrton) Client

M—W e

FIELD TEST RESUL TS
curve Field Field Rel. Pr

Location Elev. No. Dens. Moist. Comp. 5t
g/cc g/cc —%
1, North end of plit -4'FG* 1 2.06 7.8 95 c
2, West side of pit -4'FG 1 2.05 6.8 95 <
3. South end of pit -3'FG 1 2.06 T3 85 ¢
4. East side of pit -3'FG 1 2,05 Tl 95 ¢
5, West of center -2'FG 1 2.06 6.3 95 <
6. Bast of center -2'FG 1 2,056 6.8 95 5
7. North of center FSG** 1 2.05 5.9 95 ¢
8. South of center FSG 1 2.13 5.6 99

* FG = Finlsh Grade
%% FSG = Finish sub-grade

.OI..OOIQlttllocllllnl-no-aga

l'l!.l..I..ilIlIIIllllI.III.IIIII‘I.ID"I...‘.

NOTE: Test results constitute the reporting of factual information derived
from test(s) made by our laboratory following prescribed procedures.
These test results ghould not be considered as engineering opinio

with respect thereto.

\\-.

Reviewed by \de Q.
Terry R. Rhiccino, solls/Asphalt

Field Opetations Manager

1mc: Jahns Fxcavating
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOAHD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

" MARKONLY [ 1 NEW PERMIT [] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION [3C] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM T} 2 INTERIM PERMIT [] 4 amenpeD PeRmIT [] & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE

L. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

DBA OR FACILITY NAME NAME OF OPERATCR
EuAles Ty TLNE-LFP .
ADDRESS . - ¥ NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL# (OFTIONAL}
L SHGO) E. /4R Srrecr HESDER At Wit G
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
"Iant Lewmvdro CA O e ) e
: -T';’ Mpoae [ comommon  [Jmowouw [ paemgrsup [ LOCALAGENGY [ counTvAency* [ STATEwGENCY® [ FEDERALAGENCY*
* if owner of UST is a public agency, complete the following: name of Suparvisor of division, section, or affice which operates the UST e i )
TYPEOFBUSINESS [] 1 GASSTATION [ ] 2 DISTRIBUTOR . né;.E IFI: Jﬁ?,'gﬁ s OF TANKS ATSITE | E.P.A. L p._¢ {m
U [C] aFARM [ 4 PROcESSOR X 6 OTHER OR TAUST LANDS : T
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON {SECONDARY]) - optional
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) ~ PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Ao #7207 BewrE ( .5“/?) ZEY-/66/
NIGHTS: NAME (LAST pmsn ONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) : PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
AL A Becrs 7 S0} ZEy7 46/
Il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFOBMATION
L FACANO &2 g‘éa@a/ﬁy FELRACE, OAK,
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS " box o Indicale ] INDIVIDUAL ) LOCAL-AGENCY [ STATE-AGENCY
5?/:(' 54&04.5 M“/ TELE A= [C] coRPORATION (] PARTNERSHIP [ COUNTY-AGENCY  [) FEDERALAGENCY
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
DAL AND 24 P46/ (570) 547058/
. TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED) '
NAME OF QWNER CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
ﬁ/d/m! ' /?4«54’71/0
HAILING OR STREET ADDR « box ioindicate [ INDIVIDUAL [ LOCAL-AGENCY [T STATE-AGENCY
WY P4 3%(&#7 FEELALIE & [") CORPORATION [ PARTNERSHP [ ] COUNTYAGENCY [ FEDERALAGENCY
crrv NAME 52- ZIP CODE PHIONE # WITH AREA CODE
CARLELAASD G461/ (’5‘/3) SY¥7.058/

. IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 322-9669 if questions arise.
wekHa [44--[ T [ 1 [ ] ]

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

" bot b ndicata [ 1 SELFINSURED [ 2 GUARANTEE [ 3 INSURANCE [_] 4 SURETY BOND
[ 5 LETTER OF CREDIT [ & EXEMPTION [ woHR &/ ST SIGND

V1. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | or Ilis chocked. .

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: L[] 1. @/ ]

- THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

P
OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNED) @pM /%"Z?J«_ OWNER'S TITLE MONTH/DAY/YEAR

g  AFoANO Sy Lbrees ; 7/"’/?7

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY #
| [ 1] [T 1] HEEEEN
LOCATIONOODE = OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
FORM A (3/23) FOROOIA-RT




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

g _j £ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A

CLmAnan COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE
"} MARKONLY [ 1 NEW PERMIT [] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [] & CHANGE OF INFORMATION [5C] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
% ONEMEM  [] 2 WTERM PERMIT (] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [] & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE
1. FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDFIESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBA OR FACILITY NAME NAME }F‘QFERATOR
EuALes TY TUAE - -~ COANKS T I T
ADDRESS - - NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # (OPTIONAL)
2HGo) . I Srmess HESDER ar) G- 276 — 8727
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
San LeArvDro CA | F#57~>
TOTN;&:TE [] corrORATION [ NDIVIDUAL  [] PARTNERSHIP [ Ib?sqrﬁ ér%Ech [) COUNTY-AGENCY* [ ) STATEAGENCY® [ ] FEDERALAGENCY*
* i owner of UST Is a public agency, complete the following: name of Suparvisor of division, section, of office which operates the UST
TYPEOFBUSINESS [ ] 1 GasSTATION [_| 2 DISTRIBUTOR . nég‘é\ﬂ?{éﬂ # OF TANKS ATSITE | E.P.A. 1. D.# {optional)
[ 2 FARM [] 4 PROCESSOR X & OTHER OR TRUST LANDS
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
ALE #7879 Bewre (5. /c;) ZBY-/b6/
NIGHTS: NAME MST FIRST) ONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
iy Bewes (s 70) 28786/
Il. PROPERTY OWNER ENFOHMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFO
Donrm  FAGANO &2 z%a@aw/ TELRAEE, ok,
MALLING OR STREET ADDRESS o boxpindcals [ ] INDIIOUAL -~ [J LOCALAGENCY [ STATE-AGENCY
6?/2’ 5&4‘54449 TEL LM ) CORPORATION [ PARTNERSHIP - [ ) COUNTY-AGENCY [ FEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
" DAL AND | 4 PE /) (5/0) S+ 7258/
I, TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME opﬁmza CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
sANA Z A EFND
MAILING OR STREET ADDR 3 + bot o indicals [J INDIVIDUAL [ LOCAL-AGENCY [] STATE-AGENCY
b e EBdDeL iy FELL IE F []CORPORATION  [] PARTNERSHP  [] COUNTY-AGENCY [ ] FEDERALAGENCY
CITY NAME F4 524 ZIP CODE ONE # WITH AREA CODE
AL 2D FGé s/ (H.s-/a SY¥7-058/

IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Call (916) 322-9669 if questions arise.
weha 4[4 T T [ [ ] |

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

 SRas T1 1 SELFINSURED T 2 GUARANTEE ) 3 INSURANCE ) 4 SURETY BOND
[ 5 LETTER OF CREDIT [ & EXEMPTION O wotr _&'S7— <awD

L 15 LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and billing will be sent to the tank owner unless box | or Il is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING: L D I lz/ . D

i J‘ ~THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PEMALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT
OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNED) @LM /-a{?_‘n OWNER'S TITLE MONTHDAY/YEAR

Dann AFeinio By Abree, 7/5’/4‘7
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY ¢

COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACLITY #
| [ ] [T 1] [(TITTTT]
L@TW CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
FORM A (3/3) FOROQIMAR7




